



Gwinnett

GWINNETT COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
PURCHASING DIVISION

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935
(O) 770.822.8720 | (F) 770.822.8735
www.gwinnettcounty.com

April 16, 2019

AWARD NOTICE
BL055-18
Construction of Taxiway "Y" Project

Pursuant to the bids received on June 14, 2018 for bid BL055-18, Construction of Taxiway "Y" Project, the bid has been awarded to E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. in the amount of \$9,998,615.95. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Chirs Duncan, CPPB
Purchasing Associate III

CD/bc

Enclosure



Proud Winner of the Annual *Achievement of Excellence Award* in Procurement since 1999

BL055-18
Construction of Taxiway 'Y' Project
Department of Transportation

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Precision 2000, Inc. (OC)		Vertical Earth, Inc. (OC)	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	L. SUM	\$1,226,000.00	\$1,226,000.00	\$2,477,309.85	\$2,477,309.85	\$1,330,000.00	\$1,330,000.00	\$1,204,191.00	\$1,204,191.00
2	Field Engineer's Office	1	L. SUM	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00	\$29,126.64	\$29,126.64	\$65,300.00	\$65,300.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Remove Existing Box Culvert	30	LIN. FT.	\$574.00	\$17,220.00	\$1,686.67	\$50,600.10	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00
4	Remove Existing Wing Walls Including Aprons and Parapets, Complete	1	EACH	\$5,480.00	\$5,480.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$58,800.00	\$58,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
5	Remove Existing Fence	1,100	LIN. FT.	\$5.15	\$5,665.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$4.50	\$4,950.00
6	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer	345	LIN. FT.	\$72.50	\$25,012.50	\$60.00	\$20,700.00	\$63.00	\$21,735.00	\$72.15	\$24,891.75
7	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EACH	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00
8	Grout Full Abandoned Sewer Pipes	735	LIN. FT.	\$38.50	\$28,297.50	\$150.00	\$110,250.00	\$74.00	\$54,390.00	\$25.05	\$18,411.75
9	Remove Pavement Markings	5	EACH	\$553.00	\$2,765.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
10	Remove Paved Ditch	2,360	SQ. YD.	\$4.60	\$10,856.00	\$8.00	\$18,880.00	\$10.00	\$23,600.00	\$12.00	\$28,320.00
11	Remove Existing Drainage Structure	15	EACH	\$708.00	\$10,620.00	\$1,350.00	\$20,250.00	\$2,404.00	\$36,060.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00
12	Remove Existing Storm Pipe (All Sizes)	1,632	LIN. FT.	\$17.75	\$28,968.00	\$35.00	\$57,120.00	\$40.00	\$65,280.00	\$18.00	\$29,376.00
13	Remove Asphalt Pavement (Full Depth)	28,300	SQ. YD.	\$3.05	\$86,315.00	\$3.00	\$84,900.00	\$10.00	\$283,000.00	\$3.77	\$106,691.00
14	Cold Milling	3,000	SQ. YD.	\$4.50	\$13,500.00	\$7.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$5.50	\$16,500.00
15	Clearing and Grubbing	38	ACRE	\$288.00	\$10,944.00	\$2,200.00	\$83,600.00	\$8,100.00	\$307,800.00	\$400.00	\$15,200.00
16	Embankment in Place, Offsite Borrow	130,375	CU. YD.	\$15.25	\$1,988,218.75	\$12.10	\$1,577,537.50	\$17.80	\$2,320,675.00	\$13.50	\$1,760,062.50
17	Embankment in Place, Onsite Borrow	159,750	CU. YD.	\$3.40	\$543,150.00	\$6.08	\$971,280.00	\$4.45	\$710,887.50	\$2.97	\$474,457.50
18	Diversion Channel	200	LIN. FT.	\$93.25	\$18,650.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.60	\$2,520.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00
19	Muck Excavation	1,000	CU. YD.	\$18.75	\$18,750.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$11.50	\$11,500.00	\$26.00	\$26,000.00
20	12 Inch Preparation of Subgrade	23,200	SQ. YD.	\$2.20	\$51,040.00	\$4.00	\$92,800.00	\$3.00	\$69,600.00	\$1.20	\$27,840.00
21	Rock Excavation	500	CU. YD.	\$57.00	\$28,500.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$114.00	\$57,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
22	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	4,000	LIN. FT.	\$6.50	\$26,000.00	\$6.50	\$26,000.00	\$7.00	\$28,000.00	\$3.75	\$15,000.00
23	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	13,500	CU. YD.	\$62.50	\$843,750.00	\$38.00	\$513,000.00	\$80.50	\$1,086,750.00	\$61.61	\$831,735.00
24	Bituminous Surface Course	6,250	TON	\$105.00	\$656,250.00	\$142.60	\$891,250.00	\$185.00	\$1,156,250.00	\$136.50	\$853,125.00
25	Bituminous Base Course	7,560	TON	\$97.75	\$738,990.00	\$128.80	\$973,728.00	\$176.10	\$1,331,316.00	\$124.00	\$937,440.00
26	Bituminous Prime Coat	8,180	GAL	\$5.55	\$45,399.00	\$7.02	\$57,423.60	\$5.00	\$40,900.00	\$6.75	\$55,215.00
27	Bituminous Tack Coat	5,720	GAL	\$2.90	\$16,588.00	\$3.68	\$21,049.60	\$4.00	\$22,880.00	\$3.60	\$20,592.00
28	Pavement Marking, Yellow, Reflective	4,480	SQ. FT.	\$1.10	\$4,928.00	\$5.00	\$22,400.00	\$7.00	\$31,360.00	\$3.45	\$15,456.00
29	Pavement Marking, Black, Non-Reflective	3,490	SQ. FT.	\$0.83	\$2,896.70	\$2.00	\$6,980.00	\$6.00	\$20,940.00	\$3.45	\$12,040.50
30	Pavement Marking, White, Reflective	500	SQ. FT.	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.45	\$1,725.00
31	Geotextile Fabric	26,895	SQ. YD.	\$2.55	\$68,582.25	\$3.00	\$80,685.00	\$3.00	\$80,685.00	\$2.00	\$53,790.00
32	Maintenance of Permanent Pond	2	EACH	\$4,690.00	\$9,380.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
33	Maintenance of Temporary Sediment Basin	1	EACH	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
34	Pump Permanent Pond	30	DAY	\$346.00	\$10,380.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$930.00	\$27,900.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00
35	Pump Temporary Sediment Basin	30	DAY	\$346.00	\$10,380.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$930.00	\$27,900.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00
36	Stone Retrofitting	1	EACH	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,836.00	\$6,836.00
37	Skimmer Retrofitting (SK)	1	EACH	\$5,590.00	\$5,590.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00
38	18 Inch Class III RCP	989	LIN. FT.	\$50.00	\$49,450.00	\$46.00	\$45,494.00	\$57.00	\$56,373.00	\$43.67	\$43,189.63
39	18 Inch Class V RCP	689	LIN. FT.	\$53.25	\$36,689.25	\$60.00	\$41,340.00	\$62.00	\$42,718.00	\$62.12	\$42,800.68
40	24 Inch Class III RCP	443	LIN. FT.	\$61.50	\$27,244.50	\$58.00	\$25,694.00	\$68.00	\$30,124.00	\$61.24	\$27,129.32
41	24 Inch Class V RCP	204	LIN. FT.	\$66.50	\$13,566.00	\$75.00	\$15,300.00	\$75.00	\$15,300.00	\$92.35	\$18,839.40
42	30 Inch Class III RCP	374	LIN. FT.	\$76.25	\$28,517.50	\$77.00	\$28,798.00	\$83.00	\$31,042.00	\$78.74	\$29,448.76
43	30 Inch Class V RCP	625	LIN. FT.	\$83.25	\$52,031.25	\$88.00	\$55,000.00	\$92.00	\$57,500.00	\$104.96	\$65,600.00
44	36 Inch Class III RCP	427	LIN. FT.	\$96.50	\$41,205.50	\$90.00	\$38,430.00	\$97.00	\$41,419.00	\$114.22	\$48,771.94
45	36 Inch Class V RCP	239	LIN. FT.	\$106.00	\$25,334.00	\$105.00	\$25,095.00	\$107.00	\$25,573.00	\$139.02	\$33,225.78
46	48 Inch Class III RCP	416	LIN. FT.	\$148.00	\$61,568.00	\$130.00	\$54,080.00	\$136.00	\$56,576.00	\$152.14	\$63,290.24
47	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert - Double Barrel 8-FT X 7-FT Box Culvert, Including Bedding	317	LIN. FT.	\$1,740.00	\$551,580.00	\$1,491.45	\$472,789.65	\$2,500.00	\$792,500.00	\$2,602.24	\$824,910.08
48	Pond Outlet Control Structure	2	EACH	\$21,300.00	\$42,600.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$35,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
49	Type 12 Catch Basin	18	EACH	\$13,500.00	\$243,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$99,000.00	\$11,710.00	\$210,780.00	\$10,166.27	\$182,992.86
50	30 Inch Concrete Headwall	2	EACH	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,588.73	\$3,177.46
51	36 Inch Concrete Headwall	1	EACH	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,883.00	\$1,883.00
52	18 Inch Concrete Headwall	2	EACH	\$946.00	\$1,892.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,206.20	\$2,412.40
53	Rip Rap, Outlet Protection	6	EACH	\$776.00	\$4,656.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,325.00	\$7,950.00
54	Type 3 Rip Rap Lined Ditch	150	LIN. FT.	\$39.50	\$5,925.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$98.00	\$14,700.00	\$118.00	\$17,700.00
55	Filter Ring	12	EACH	\$4,670.00	\$56,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,880.00	\$22,560.00	\$1,375.00	\$16,500.00
56	Surge Stone	1,000	CU. YD.	\$64.00	\$64,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$71.00	\$71,000.00	\$42.40	\$42,400.00

BL055-18
Construction of Taxiway 'Y' Project
Department of Transportation

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Precision 2000, Inc. (OC)		Vertical Earth, Inc. (OC)	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
57	Rip Rap Spillway	1	EACH	\$4,490.00	\$4,490.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$11,840.00	\$11,840.00
58	Type 1 Rip Rap	460	TON	\$45.50	\$20,930.00	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	\$82.00	\$37,720.00	\$65.00	\$29,900.00
59	Inlet Protection	19	EACH	\$554.00	\$10,526.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$275.00	\$5,225.00	\$238.98	\$4,540.62
60	Temporary Erosion Control Matting	39,800	SQ. YD.	\$0.97	\$38,606.00	\$1.50	\$59,700.00	\$3.00	\$119,400.00	\$0.99	\$39,402.00
61	Particle Flocc Log	9	EACH	\$423.00	\$3,807.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$382.66	\$3,443.94
62	Clarifier Flocc Log	9	EACH	\$423.00	\$3,807.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$382.66	\$3,443.94
63	18" Slope Interruption	280	LIN. FT.	\$16.75	\$4,690.00	\$45.00	\$12,600.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$22.47	\$6,291.60
64	6 FT Chain-Link Security Fence	220	LIN. FT.	\$32.50	\$7,150.00	\$41.00	\$9,020.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
65	8 FT Wide Culvert Security Swing Gate	2	EACH	\$851.00	\$1,702.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
66	Permanent Grassing	30	ACRE	\$2,490.00	\$74,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,490.00	\$74,700.00	\$2,520.00	\$75,600.00
67	Temporary Grassing	38	ACRE	\$884.00	\$33,592.00	\$2,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00	\$800.00	\$30,400.00
68	Sodding	22,500	SQ. YD.	\$8.70	\$195,750.00	\$4.90	\$110,250.00	\$14.20	\$319,500.00	\$9.85	\$221,625.00
69	Topsolling (Obtained On Site or Removed from Stockpile)	26,500	CU. YD.	\$7.60	\$201,400.00	\$2.00	\$53,000.00	\$9.80	\$259,700.00	\$3.50	\$92,750.00
70	Counterpoise Trench in Earth	10,600	LIN. FT.	\$2.20	\$23,320.00	\$2.00	\$21,200.00	\$4.40	\$46,640.00	\$7.05	\$74,730.00
71	Cable Trench in Earth	10,650	LIN. FT.	\$3.30	\$35,145.00	\$2.00	\$21,300.00	\$5.00	\$53,250.00	\$7.05	\$75,082.50
72	No.8 AWG, 5kV, L-824C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	19,075	LIN. FT.	\$1.65	\$31,473.75	\$1.50	\$28,612.50	\$1.80	\$34,335.00	\$1.57	\$29,947.75
73	No.6 AWG, Bare Solid Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or with Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	10,910	LIN. FT.	\$2.00	\$21,820.00	\$1.55	\$16,910.50	\$2.60	\$28,366.00	\$1.18	\$12,873.80
74	Concrete Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 4 Way, 4"	176	LIN. FT.	\$55.25	\$9,724.00	\$70.00	\$12,320.00	\$57.00	\$10,032.00	\$61.62	\$10,845.12
75	Concrete Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 2 Way, 4"	20	LIN. FT.	\$44.25	\$885.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$37.12	\$742.40
76	Electrical Handhole, Type "A", Aircraft Rated	6	EACH	\$11,100.00	\$66,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$60,600.00	\$23,064.59	\$138,387.54
77	Electrical Handhole Elevation Adjustments	5	EACH	\$5,530.00	\$27,650.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$1,027.47	\$5,137.35
78	Electrical Handhole, L-867E Modified Base, Installed at Duct Bank, Complete	2	EACH	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,981.62	\$3,963.24
79	New L-861T(L), LED, Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light on L-867B Base in Earth Shoulder, in Place	33	EACH	\$884.00	\$29,172.00	\$1,100.00	\$36,300.00	\$1,330.00	\$43,890.00	\$1,218.21	\$40,200.93
80	New L-861T(L), High Intensity Runway Edge Light, New Lamp, New Isolation Transformer, in Earth Shoulder, in Place	159	EACH	\$774.00	\$123,066.00	\$500.00	\$79,500.00	\$1,330.00	\$211,470.00	\$934.56	\$148,595.04
81	Relocated L-862, High Intensity Runway Edge Light, New Lamp, New Isolation Transformer, in Earth Shoulder, in Place	4	EACH	\$663.00	\$2,652.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,640.00	\$6,560.00	\$815.70	\$3,262.80
82	Replace Taxiway Guidance Sign Isolation Transformer and Connect to Taxiway Circuit, Complete	3	EACH	\$553.00	\$1,659.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$11,320.00	\$33,960.00	\$228.62	\$685.86
83	Replace L-861T Quartz Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light Isolation Transformer, Lamp, and Connect to Taxiway Circuit, Complete	2	EACH	\$553.00	\$1,106.00	\$239.13	\$478.26	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$216.81	\$433.62
84	Replace L-862E High Intensity Threshold Light Isolation Transformer, Lamp, and Connect to Runway Circuit, Complete	1	EACH	\$663.00	\$663.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$317.22	\$317.22
85	New L-858(L) LED Sign, Size 2, Style 2, 1-2 Characters, Concrete Pad, L-867B Base, in Place	2	EACH	\$6,190.00	\$12,380.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$4,141.72	\$8,283.44
86	New L-858(L) LED Sign, Size 2, Style 2, 3-4 Characters, Concrete Pad, L-867B Base, in Place	19	EACH	\$7,740.00	\$147,060.00	\$4,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$108,300.00	\$5,204.90	\$98,893.10
87	New L-858(L) LED Sign, Size 2, Style 2, 5-6 Characters, Concrete Pad, L-867B Base, in Place	3	EACH	\$8,620.00	\$25,860.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$6,090.90	\$18,272.70
88	New L-858(L) LED Sign, Size 3, Style 2, 5-6 Characters, Concrete Pad, L-867B Base, in Place	2	EACH	\$8,840.00	\$17,680.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$6,116.49	\$12,232.98
89	New L-858 Sign, Size 2, Style 4, 48" Taxiway Ending Marker, Concrete Pad, in Place	1	EACH	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,397.68	\$4,397.68
90	Remove Stake or Base Mounted Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light in Earth Shoulder, Complete	70	EACH	\$332.00	\$23,240.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$113.74	\$7,961.80
91	Remove L-867E Light Base used as Handhole, Complete	10	EACH	\$553.00	\$5,530.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$113.74	\$1,137.40
92	Remove L-858 Guidance Sign and Concrete Pad, Complete	20	EACH	\$1,110.00	\$22,200.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$860.00	\$17,200.00	\$296.71	\$5,934.20
93	Interchange Constant Current Regulators Homerun Field Circuit Cables Serving North and South Taxiway Edge Lights	1	L. SUM	\$553.00	\$553.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,465.19	\$11,465.19
94	Maintenance of Temporary Silt Fence Type C	4,000	LIN. FT.	\$0.10	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$40.00	\$1.70	\$6,800.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
95	Maintenance of Sediment Barrier-Mulch Berm	600	LIN. FT.	\$6.85	\$4,110.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.50	\$3,900.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
96	Water Quality Monitoring and Sampling	2	EACH	\$306.00	\$612.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
97	Water Quality Inspections	7	MONTH	\$2,920.00	\$20,440.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,045.00	\$7,315.00
98	Graded Aggregate Base	22	CU. YD.	\$121.00	\$2,662.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
99	MSE Wall Face, 0-10 FT	384	SQ. FT.	\$62.50	\$24,000.00	\$75.00	\$28,800.00	\$70.00	\$26,880.00	\$55.61	\$21,354.24
100	MSE Wall Face, >10-20 FT	809	SQ. FT.	\$62.50	\$50,562.50	\$75.00	\$60,675.00	\$77.00	\$62,293.00	\$55.61	\$44,988.49
101	MSE Wall Face, >20-30 FT	4,640	SQ. FT.	\$62.50	\$290,000.00	\$48.00	\$222,720.00	\$90.00	\$417,600.00	\$55.61	\$258,030.40
102	Traffic Barrier H	300	LIN. FT.	\$370.00	\$111,000.00	\$248.00	\$74,400.00	\$222.00	\$66,600.00	\$291.55	\$87,465.00

BL055-18
 Construction of Taxiway 'Y' Project
 Department of Transportation

				E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Precision 2000, Inc. (OC)		Vertical Earth, Inc. (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
103	Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 16 Inch, Ductile Iron Pipe, Type 53, All Lines, Connections and Permits, Installed, Complete	444	LIN. FT.	\$317.00	\$140,748.00	\$110.00	\$48,840.00	\$274.00	\$121,656.00	\$459.54	\$204,035.76
104	Steel Casing, 36 Inch, Installed, Complete	325	LIN. FT.	\$402.00	\$130,650.00	\$200.00	\$65,000.00	\$440.00	\$143,000.00	\$543.90	\$176,767.50
105	Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Lower Top	2	EACH	\$1,670.00	\$3,340.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,440.00	\$14,880.00	\$1,665.00	\$3,330.00
106	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Special Design	1	EACH	\$26,100.00	\$26,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$25,520.00	\$25,520.00
107	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Type 1	2	EACH	\$4,310.00	\$8,620.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$4,125.00	\$8,250.00
108	Storm Sewer Manhole, Type 1	2	EACH	\$3,480.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$5,620.00	\$11,240.00	\$6,920.51	\$13,841.02
109	Storm Sewer Manhole, Type 1, ADD. Depth Class 1	3	LIN. FT.	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
110	Storm Sewer Manhole, Type 1, ADD. Depth Class 2	9	LIN. FT.	\$226.00	\$2,034.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00
111	Storm Sewer Manhole, Type 1, ADD. Depth Class 3	39	LIN. FT.	\$226.00	\$8,814.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$42,900.00	\$450.00	\$17,550.00
BID TOTAL					\$9,998,615.95		\$10,984,557.20		\$13,649,030.50		\$10,372,065.72
ALTERNATE NO. 1											
1	12 Inch Preparation of Subgrade	8,200	SQ. YD	\$2.20	\$18,040.00	\$4.00	\$32,800.00	\$3.00	\$24,600.00	\$1.20	\$9,840.00
2	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	4,400	CU. YD	\$69.25	\$304,700.00	\$45.00	\$198,000.00	\$80.50	\$354,200.00	\$61.61	\$271,084.00
3	Bituminous Surface Course	1,950	TON	\$108.00	\$210,600.00	\$139.15	\$271,342.50	\$185.00	\$360,750.00	\$134.00	\$261,300.00
4	Bituminous Base Course	2,440	TON	\$97.75	\$238,510.00	\$128.80	\$314,272.00	\$176.10	\$429,684.00	\$126.00	\$307,440.00
5	Bituminous Prime Coat	2,520	GAL	\$5.55	\$13,986.00	\$7.02	\$17,690.40	\$5.00	\$12,600.00	\$6.75	\$17,010.00
6	Bituminous Tack Coat	1,680	GAL	\$2.90	\$4,872.00	\$3.68	\$6,182.40	\$4.00	\$6,720.00	\$3.60	\$6,048.00
7	Pavement Marking, Yellow, Reflective	1,320	SQ. FT.	\$2.20	\$2,904.00	\$5.00	\$6,600.00	\$7.00	\$9,240.00	\$3.45	\$4,554.00
8	Pavement Marking, Black, Non-Reflective	410	SQ. FT.	\$1.65	\$676.50	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$6.00	\$2,460.00	\$3.45	\$1,414.50
9	Geotextile Fabric	8,805	LIN. FT.	\$2.55	\$22,452.75	\$3.00	\$26,415.00	\$3.00	\$26,415.00	\$2.00	\$17,610.00
10	Counterpoise Trench in Earth	3,400	LIN. FT.	\$2.20	\$7,480.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$4.40	\$14,960.00	\$7.05	\$23,970.00
11	Cable Trench in Earth	3,550	LIN. FT.	\$3.30	\$11,715.00	\$2.00	\$7,100.00	\$5.00	\$17,750.00	\$7.05	\$25,027.50
12	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	2725	LIN. FT.	\$1.65	\$4,496.25	\$1.60	\$4,360.00	\$1.80	\$4,905.00	\$1.14	\$3,106.50
13	No. 6 AWG, Bare Solid Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or with Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	3490	LIN. FT.	\$2.00	\$6,980.00	\$2.00	\$6,980.00	\$2.60	\$9,074.00	\$1.18	\$4,118.20
14	Concrete Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 4 Way, 4"	50	LIN. FT.	\$55.25	\$2,762.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$61.62	\$3,081.00
15	Electrical Handhole, Type "A", Aircraft Rated	2	EACH	\$11,100.00	\$22,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$20,200.00	\$23,064.59	\$46,129.18
16	New L-861T(L), LED, Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light on L-867B Base in Earth Shoulder, in Place	6	EACH	\$884.00	\$5,304.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,330.00	\$7,980.00	\$1,218.22	\$7,309.32
17	New L-861T(L), LED, Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light on Mounting Stake in Earth Shoulder, in Place	31	EACH	\$774.00	\$23,994.00	\$660.00	\$20,460.00	\$1,330.00	\$41,230.00	\$934.56	\$28,971.36
18	New L-858(L) LED Sign, Size 2, Style 3, 3-4 Characters, Concrete Pad, L-867B Base, in Place	2	EACH	\$7,740.00	\$15,480.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$6,090.89	\$12,181.78
ALTERNATE NO.1 TOTAL					\$917,153.00		\$958,832.30		\$1,357,018.00		\$1,050,195.34
ALTERNATE NO. 2											
1	Stormwater Detention Vault	1	L. SUM	\$785,500.00	\$785,500.00	\$949,997.00	\$949,997.00	\$1,275,000.00	\$1,275,000.00	\$961,146.58	\$961,146.58
2	Storm Sewer Manhole, Type 2	1	EACH	\$5,720.00	\$5,720.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,521.60	\$10,521.60
3	Storm Sewer Manhole, Type 2, ADD. Depth Class 3	21	LIN. FT.	\$140.00	\$2,940.00	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$425.00	\$8,925.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 TOTAL					\$794,160.00		\$977,297.00		\$1,295,600.00		\$980,593.18
OVERALL BID TOTAL					\$11,709,928.95		\$12,920,686.50		\$16,301,648.50		\$12,402,854.24

Recommended Vendor:

E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc.
 Attn: Tom Clower
 1785 Oak Road
 Snellville, GA 30078
 Phone: 770-985-0600
 Email: tclower@ersnell.com